Spelean Pty Ltd—MSR Pocket Rocket Gas Stove

Identifying features

N/A

What are the defects?

The actuator pin may allow the gas to flow out of a gas canister once the stove is attached. The defective actuator pin may lead to a gas leak during installation/removal of the stove to/from the gas canister.

What are the hazards?

Fire or injury.

What should consumers do?

Do not use or attempt to use the MSR Pocket Rocket Stove. Contact Spelean Pty Ltd Free Call 1800 634 853 to arrange for a replacement stove or for further information.

Supplier
Spelean Pty Ltd
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category